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Mr. Karl Abernathy
2010-2011 Chairman

WR-ALC / DPCCA
(478) 222-0707

Karl.Abernathy@robins.af.mil

Mrs. Toni M. Chavis
461st Air Control Wing

(478) 201-2702
Toni.Chavis@ang.af.mil

Ms. Wanda J. Smith
Chair 2006-2007

404 SCMS / GULA
(478) 222-3809

Wanda.Smith.1@us.af.mil

Mrs. Heather Perkins
AFSC/PKXA

(478) 222-7332
Heather.Perkins@robins.af.mil

Ms. Patti Petrie Williams
Defense Logistics Agency Aviation -

Warner Robins
 (478)926-2494

Patti.Williams@dla.mil

Mr. Jeffrey A. McClain
78th Comptroller Squadron

Jeffrey.McClain@robins.af.mil

This is your campaign! This is your committee!
The LFCC (Local Federal Coordinating Committee) is composed of people just like you.  They are federal employees who volunteer their time and effort to insure that
your local Combined Federal Campaign conforms to the law and is the kind of campaign where all federal employees will be proud of their participation.  The LFCC
monitors the performance of the PCFO.  They oversee the screening of the applications that local agencies submit to be a part of the campaign.  They approve the
campaign materials and events.  They receive audit results and compliance assessments to make sure the donations are handled properly and that they end up in the
hands of the agencies to whom they are designated in a timely fashion.

LFCC Members are your representatives in planning, executing and managing the local CFC.  They want your input to help them continue to make your Combined
Federal Campaign the best that it can be.
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Mr. Walter Wolfe
2014 Chairman

AFLCMC / WLKA & WLKB
(478) 926-6501

Clyde.Wolfe@us.af.mil

Captain Steven D. Bogert
461 ACW/330 CTS

(478) 201-4610
Steven.Bogert@ang.af.mil

1LT Carlos J. Horner
AFLCMC/EBHAEW

(478) 926-9392
Carlos.Horner@robins.af.mil

Angie Shelton
U.S. Office of Personnel Management

(478) 744-2075
Angela.Shelton@opm.gov

MSgt Daniel J. Slater
HQ AFRC/A3N
(478) 327-0229

Daniel.Slater.1@us.af.mil
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Mrs. Deidre H. Griepenburg
AFLCMC/WNUS
(478) 222-7367

Deidre.Griepenburg@us.af.mil

Captain Kyle E.G. Smith
AFLCMC/WNKB
(478) 222-1898

Kyle.Smith.45@us.af.mil

Captain Lashundria Dorsey
Chief, Resource Management Branch

Office of Command Surgeon, HQ AFRC
(478) 327-1887

Mr. James G. Katsekis
2011-2012 Chairman

AFSC/PZIOA
James.Katsekis@robins.af.mil

Mrs. Jani Le
2012-2013 Chair
AFLCM / LZPED
(478) 222-3173

Jani.Le@robins.af.mil

Mr. Mark A. Shores
2007 Chairman, 2013 Chairman

WR-ALC / DP
Retired

Roberto E. Munda
2015-2016 LFCC Chair

78 ABW/SE
(478) 222-7675

Roberto.Munda.1@us.af.mil


